



State of Wisconsin  
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1566/1  
MDK;jlg:km

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1999 SENATE BILL 407**

March 14, 2000 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND AGING.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 4, line 3: delete "Two" and substitute "Three".

3 **2.** Page 4, line 4: delete "One" and substitute "Two".

4 **3.** Page 18, line 18: delete that line and substitute:

5 "(b) One occupational therapist and one occupational therapist assistant, for  
6 terms expiring on July 1, 2002."

7 **4.** Page 18, line 20: delete that line and substitute:

8 "(d) One occupational therapist assistant and one public member, for terms  
9 expiring on July 1, 2003."

10 (END)